



\$~96

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 5486/2024

SUKHVIR SINGH & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: *Appearance not given*

versus

THE STATE NCT OF DELHI) & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Shoaib Haider, APP for the State.
Mr. Johri Mal, Mr. Rajpal, Mr.
Mahesh Ahlawat and Mr. Surender
Kumar, Advocates for R-2 to 4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

% **22.07.2024**

CRL.M.A. 20975/2024 (Exemption)

Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

CRL.M.C. 5486/2024

1. The Petitioner has approached this Court seeking quashing of FIR No.11/2019, dated 10.01.2019 registered at Police Station Alipur for offences under Sections 279/304A IPC, on the ground that the parties have entered into a settlement.
2. Adjournment is being sought on the ground that the parties are not present today.
3. List on 11.09.2024.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

JULY 22, 2024

Rahul