



\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 5486/2024

SUKHVIR SINGH & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Surender Soni and Mr. Vikas
Kumar, Advocates with Petitioners in
person.

versus

THE STATE NCT OF DELHI) & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Shoaib Haider, APP for the State.
Mr. Johri Mal (D/1658/2001),
Advocate for R-2 to 4.
SI Sandeep Kumar, PS Alipur, Delhi

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

11.09.2024

%

1. In view of the Vigilance Committee meeting, this matter cannot be taken up today.
2. List on 28.11.2024.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

SEPTEMBER 11, 2024

hsk