



\$~74

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 5486/2024

SUKHVIR SINGH & ANR. ....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Surender Soni,  
Advocate (Through V.C.).

versus

THE STATE NCT OF DELHI) & ORS. ....Respondents

Through: Mr. Raj Kumar, APP for  
the State.

Mr. Johri Mal, Advocate  
for R-2 to R4.

SI Sheetal (P.S. Alipur).

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN**

**ORDER**

**11.12.2024**

%

1. The learned counsel for the petitioner appears through video conference and is not properly audible.
2. List on 21.02.2025.

**AMIT MAHAJAN, J**

**DECEMBER 11, 2024**

*'Aman'*