



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 5486/2024**
SUKHVIR SINGH & ANR.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Surender Saini, Adv.

versus

THE STATE NCT OF DELHI) & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Aman Usman, APP
Mr. Johri Mal, Adv. for R-2, 3 and 4.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER
23.07.2025

%

No time left.

Renotify on 16.12.2025.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

JULY 23, 2025/ib