



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 5486/2024

SUKHVIR SINGH & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Counsel (appearance not given).

versus

THE STATE NCT OF DELHI) & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Naresh Kumar Chahar, APP for
the State.

Mr. Johri Mal, Adv. for R-2 to R-4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

%

20.05.2026

1. The verification report, regarding the legal heirs of the deceased has not been filed by the concerned Investigating Officer (I.O.). Let the same be filed, at least two days prior to the next date of hearing.
2. Let the Trial Court Record, in digitized form, be called for, at least two days prior to the next date of hearing.
3. List on 19.08.2026.
4. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

MAY 20, 2026/A